2018-19 TUITION AND FEES

St. Lucy School
830 Mace Avenue Bronx, NY 10467

Each year, we offer Financial Assistance to help make Catholic Schools in the Archdiocese of
New York more affordable. The average Financial Assistance award to qualifying families in
2017-18 was $2,007.

Cada afo, ofrecemos ayuda financiera para ayudar a que las escuelas catélicas de la
Arquidiocesis de Nueva York sean mas accesibles. El promedio de asistencia financiera
otorgado a familias que califican el afio 2017-17 fue de $2,007.

The 2018-19 Tuition and Fees are:
La colegiatura y cargos adicionales del 2018-19 son:

Tuition:
For Each Student (Por Cada Estudiante)
Pre-Kindergarten 5 Full Days $5,900%
Kindergarten to 8 $5,900
Family Grant Tuition Reduction: $1,000©)

Fees (Cargos Adicionales):

Student Registration Fee (Inscripcion) $ 100

8" Grade Graduation Fee $ 300
Kindergarten Graduation Fee $ 75
Family Fundraising Fee (Family selects one)

Raise through sales $ 400
Opt out and pay in October $ 250
Parent/Home School Family Fee $ 20
Smart Tuition Family Fee $ 40

Tuition is billed over 10 months from August to May through Smart Tuition. La colegiatura es
facturada sobre 10 mes desde agosto a mayo por la Smart Tuition.

Notes:

(1) PreKindergarten: If you are interested in having your student attend fewer full days please
contact the school as other options may be available. Si usted esta interesado en que su
estudante asista menos dias por favor de comuniquarse con la escuela como puede haber
otras opciones disponibles.

(2) Family Grant: Families who have two more students enrolled full time at this school in 2018-19
receive a tuition reduction for each student. Descuento para familias con varios nifos:
familias con dos 0 mas nifios matriculados a tiempo completo en esta escuela en el
afo 2018-19 reciben un descuento en la colegiatura de cada nifio.

(3) Registration Fees are required for each student and if paid after March 31, 2018 will be $75
higher. La inscripcién es requerida para cada nifio y si lo pagan después del 31 de
Marzo del 2018 tendran un costo adicional de $75.
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